
Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module B -  MSA Historic
4th May 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Category 1 Overall

1 1 Rikki PROFFITT/Phill HARRISON BB5 Porsche 911 0:53:40.9 7
2 3 Graham WAITE/Gill COTTON BB4 Volvo Amazon 0:53:59.1 0:18.2 8

Award - Category 2 Overall

1 19 Richard HILL/Pat COOPER BC5 Ford Escort RS 0:49:34.0 2
2 18 David STOKES/Guy WEAVER BC5 Ford Escort RS1600 0:49:34.4 0:00.4 3

Award - Category 3 Overall

1 15 Gareth JAMES/Steffan EVANS BD5 Ford Escort 0:48:55.5 1
2 20 Ernie GRAHAM/Will GRAHAM BD5 Ford Escort RS 0:52:10.5 3:15.0 5

Award - Category K Overall

No finisher eligible

Class BB1

1 7 Geoff TAYLOR/Steve GREENHILL BB1 Sunbeam Imp Sport 0:58:05.0 16
2 11 Nigel WEBSTER/Henry WEBSTER BB1 Singer Chamois Sport 1:02:27.1 4:22.1 20

Class BB2

1 6 Clive KING./Bob WARD. BB2 Austin Mini Cooper S 0:57:45.7 15

Class BB3

1 9 Callum BARNEY/Ron CHANNON BB3 Ford Cortina GT 1:01:35.9 19

Class BB4

No finisher eligible

Class BB5

1 5 Derek BOYD/Peter SCOTT BB5 Porsche 911 0:55:53.4 12

Class BC2

1 31 Nick DANKS/Martin CORBETT BC2 Ford Escort Mexico 0:55:13.8 10

Class BC3

1 29 Ian DRUMMOND/Hu KENT BC3 Ford RS 2000 0:54:55.3 9

Class BC4

1 25 Tim MASON/Graham WILD BC4 Porsche 911 0:50:18.2 4

Class BC5

1 33 Scott SMITH/Andrew RICHARDS BC5 Ford Mk1 Escort RS 1600 0:55:32.3 11

Class BD3

1 22 Stephen RICHARDS/Keegan REES BD3 Ford Escort Mk2 RS2000 0:52:28.3 6

Class BD5

No finisher eligible
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Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module B -  MSA Historic
4th May 2013

Final Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Category 1

1 1 Rikki PROFFITT/Phill HARRISON BB5 7 Porsche 911 0:53:40.9 0:53:40.9
2 3 Graham WAITE/Gill COTTON BB4 8 Volvo Amazon 0:53:59.1 0:53:59.1 0:18.2 
3 5 Derek BOYD/Peter SCOTT BB5 12 Porsche 911 0:55:53.4 0:55:53.4 2:12.5 
4 8 Edmund PEEL/Janet CRAINE BB5 13 Porsche 911 0:56:24.1 0:56:24.1 2:43.2 
5 2 Dessie NUTT/Geraldine McBRIDE BB5 14 Porsche 911 0:56:44.2 0:56:44.2 3:03.3 
6 6 Clive KING./Bob WARD. BB2 15 Austin Mini Cooper S 0:57:45.7 0:57:45.7 4:04.8 
7 7 Geoff TAYLOR/Steve GREENHILL BB1 16 Sunbeam Imp Sport 0:58:05.0 0:58:05.0 4:24.1 
8 9 Callum BARNEY/Ron CHANNON BB3 19 Ford Cortina GT 0:59:35.9 2:00.0 1:01:35.9 7:55.0 
9 11 Nigel WEBSTER/Henry WEBSTER BB1 20 Singer Chamois Sport 1:02:27.1 1:02:27.1 8:46.2 

Category 2

1 19 Richard HILL/Pat COOPER BC5 2 Ford Escort RS 0:49:34.0 0:49:34.0
2 18 David STOKES/Guy WEAVER BC5 3 Ford Escort RS1600 0:49:34.4 0:49:34.4 0:00.4 
3 25 Tim MASON/Graham WILD BC4 4 Porsche 911 0:50:18.2 0:50:18.2 0:44.2 
4 29 Ian DRUMMOND/Hu KENT BC3 9 Ford RS 2000 0:54:55.3 0:54:55.3 5:21.3 
5 31 Nick DANKS/Martin CORBETT BC2 10 Ford Escort Mexico 0:55:13.8 0:55:13.8 5:39.8 
6 33 Scott SMITH/Andrew RICHARDS BC5 11 Ford Mk1 Escort RS 1600 0:55:32.3 0:55:32.3 5:58.3 
7 34 Hugh MYERS/Debby MYERS BC3 18 Saab 96 V4 1:00:41.6 1:00:41.6 11:07.6 

Category 3

1 15 Gareth JAMES/Steffan EVANS BD5 1 Ford Escort 0:48:55.5 0:48:55.5
2 20 Ernie GRAHAM/Will GRAHAM BD5 5 Ford Escort RS 0:52:10.5 0:52:10.5 3:15.0 
3 22 Stephen RICHARDS/Keegan REES BD3 6 Ford Escort Mk2 RS2000 0:52:28.3 0:52:28.3 3:32.8 
4 24 Shawn RAYNER/Declan DEAR BD3 17 Ford Escort RS2000 0:58:34.6 0:58:34.6 9:39.1 
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Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module B -  MSA Historic
4th May 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Gantspeed Engineering
Rikki PROFFITT/Phill HARRISON BB5 1 Porsche 911 0:53:40.9 0:53:40.9 4:45.4 

2 5 Nutt Travel And Demon Tweaks
Dessie NUTT/Geraldine McBRIDE BB5 4 Porsche 911 0:56:44.2 0:56:44.2 7:48.7 

3 2 Graham WAITE/Gill COTTON BB4 1 Volvo Amazon 0:53:59.1 0:53:59.1 5:03.6 
4 Paul MANKIN/Desmond BELL BB4 Ford Lotus Cortina Broken contact points after SS1
5 3 Wigan VW

Derek BOYD/Peter SCOTT BB5 2 Porsche 911 0:55:53.4 0:55:53.4 6:57.9 
6 6 Clive KING./Bob WARD. BB2 1 Austin Mini Cooper S 0:57:45.7 0:57:45.7 8:50.2 
7 7 Geoff TAYLOR/Steve GREENHILL BB1 1 Sunbeam Imp Sport 0:58:05.0 0:58:05.0 9:09.5 
8 4 Edmund PEEL/Janet CRAINE BB5 3 Porsche 911 0:56:24.1 0:56:24.1 7:28.6 
9 8 Greenfix & Pettiphers Garages Ltd

Callum BARNEY/Ron CHANNON BB3 1 Ford Cortina GT 0:59:35.9 2:00.0 1:01:35.9 12:40.4 
10 Geraint THOMAS/J STANGER-LEATHES BB1 Hillman Imp Split hose after SS2
11 9 Nigel WEBSTER/Henry WEBSTER BB1 2 Singer Chamois Sport 1:02:27.1 1:02:27.1 13:31.6 
12 Carrera Slot Car Racing

Mike BARRATT/Alex FACEY BB1 Sunbeam Stiletto Ran out of fuel SS3
15 1 Lawrence Landfill, Mason Bros

Gareth JAMES/Steffan EVANS BD5 1 Ford Escort 0:48:55.5 0:48:55.5
16 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND BD5 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped SS6
18 2 Ashmores Press Brake Tooling Ltd

David STOKES/Guy WEAVER BC5 2 Ford Escort RS1600 0:49:34.4 0:49:34.4 0:38.9 
19 1 RH Motors/APC Elec Eng Ltd

Richard HILL/Pat COOPER BC5 1 Ford Escort RS 0:49:34.0 0:49:34.0 0:38.5 
20 2 Ernie GRAHAM/Will GRAHAM BD5 2 Ford Escort RS 0:52:10.5 0:52:10.5 3:15.0 
22 3 Nononsensegroup.com

Stephen RICHARDS/Keegan REES BD3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 RS2000 0:52:28.3 0:52:28.3 3:32.8 
24 4 Ultra Home

Shawn RAYNER/Declan DEAR BD3 2 Ford Escort RS2000 0:58:34.6 0:58:34.6 9:39.1 
25 3 Strasse Porsche, Prepfab Motorsport France

Tim MASON/Graham WILD BC4 1 Porsche 911 0:50:18.2 0:50:18.2 1:22.7 
26 Peter McDOWELL/Derek DAVIES BC4 Porsche 911 Broken brake caliper after SS1
27 Mark Holmes Auto Enginering Limited

Mark HOLMES/Craig SIMKISS BC3 Ford Escort On roof SS3
28 Rescue & Medical Motorsport

Wayne BONSER/Rich ASTON BC3 Ford Escort RS2000 Clutch SS1
29 4 T&K Precision Ltd.

Ian DRUMMOND/Hu KENT BC3 1 Ford RS 2000 0:54:55.3 0:54:55.3 5:59.8 
31 5 Tradec Supplies Ltd

Nick DANKS/Martin CORBETT BC2 1 Ford Escort Mexico 0:55:13.8 0:55:13.8 6:18.3 
32 Richard EGGER/Pat EGGER BC3 Ford Escort Mk1 Blown head gasket after SS5
33 6 Scott SMITH/Andrew RICHARDS BC5 3 Ford Mk1 Escort RS 1600 0:55:32.3 0:55:32.3 6:36.8 
34 7 The Saab Owners Club of GB Ltd

Hugh MYERS/Debby MYERS BC3 2 Saab 96 V4 1:00:41.6 1:00:41.6 11:46.1 
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Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module B -  MSA Historic
4th May 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Pundershaw 1

SS 2

Archy's Rigg 1

SS 3
The Shanks 1

SS 4

Pundershaw 2

SS 5
Archy's Rigg 2

SS 6

The Shanks 2

Penalties

1 Rikki PROFFITT BB5 9:42.1 9:52.2 6:55.0 10:17.2 9:53.8 7:00.6 
2 Dessie NUTT BB5 9:46.0 10:03.5 7:08.5 9:50.0 12:43.2 7:13.0 
3 Graham WAITE BB4 10:08.9 9:52.0 7:05.2 9:52.4 9:55.2 7:05.4 
4 Paul MANKIN BB4 10:01.9 Broken contact points after SS1
5 Derek BOYD BB5 10:06.0 10:15.7 7:14.4 10:24.9 10:28.1 7:24.3 
6 Clive KING. BB2 10:35.0 10:32.8 7:17.5 10:51.5 10:46.0 7:42.9 
7 Geoff TAYLOR BB1 10:52.1 10:42.4 7:27.6 10:47.0 10:45.0 7:30.9 
8 Edmund PEEL BB5 10:09.9 10:24.0 7:21.0 10:20.4 10:42.9 7:25.9 
9 Callum BARNEY BB3 11:09.6 10:58.8 7:42.1 11:02.7 11:00.8 7:41.9 2:00.0 
10 Geraint THOMAS BB1 11:10.7 11:20.0 Split hose after SS2
11 Nigel WEBSTER BB1 11:31.6 11:37.4 8:09.8 11:27.7 11:27.3 8:13.3 
12 Mike BARRATT BB1 11:44.5 11:33.0 Ran out of fuel SS3
15 Gareth JAMES BD5 8:50.3 9:07.1 6:29.8 8:53.3 9:03.0 6:32.0 
16 Steve BANNISTER BD5 8:44.2 9:03.8 6:24.2 8:41.2 8:53.1 Stopped SS6
18 David STOKES BC5 8:58.3 9:22.4 6:34.8 9:03.6 9:11.9 6:23.4 
19 Richard HILL BC5 9:13.4 9:22.3 6:35.0 8:55.6 9:01.4 6:26.3 
20 Ernie GRAHAM BD5 9:14.0 9:42.2 7:19.8 9:07.6 9:38.5 7:08.4 
22 Stephen RICHARDS BD3 9:39.2 9:48.2 6:54.1 9:23.1 9:44.6 6:59.1 
24 Shawn RAYNER BD3 9:14.8 9:14.7 6:28.2 9:07.1 18:00.0 6:29.8 
25 Tim MASON BC4 9:06.0 9:25.1 6:36.7 9:06.7 9:24.2 6:39.5 
26 Peter McDOWELL BC4 9:26.4 Broken brake caliper after SS1
27 Mark HOLMES BC3 9:35.2 9:48.0 On roof SS3
28 Wayne BONSER BC3 Clutch SS1
29 Ian DRUMMOND BC3 10:02.2 10:09.5 7:30.0 9:51.1 10:12.0 7:10.5 
31 Nick DANKS BC2 10:05.0 10:19.7 7:23.1 10:01.6 10:06.1 7:18.3 
32 Richard EGGER BC3 10:26.6 10:39.0 7:33.6 10:40.8 10:47.1 Blown head gasket after SS5

33 Scott SMITH BC5 10:11.5 10:20.2 7:15.0 10:11.6 10:17.5 7:16.5 
34 Hugh MYERS BC3 11:03.6 11:14.9 7:47.1 11:14.5 11:20.9 8:00.6 
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Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module B -  MSA Historic
4th May 2013

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class BB1

1 7 Geoff TAYLOR/Steve GREENHILL BB1 16 Sunbeam Imp Sport 0:58:05.0 0:58:05.0
2 11 Nigel WEBSTER/Henry WEBSTER BB1 20 Singer Chamois Sport 1:02:27.1 1:02:27.1 4:22.1 

Class BB2

1 6 Clive KING./Bob WARD. BB2 15 Austin Mini Cooper S 0:57:45.7 0:57:45.7

Class BB3

1 9 Callum BARNEY/Ron CHANNON BB3 19 Ford Cortina GT 0:59:35.9 2:00.0 1:01:35.9

Class BB4

1 3 Graham WAITE/Gill COTTON BB4 8 Volvo Amazon 0:53:59.1 0:53:59.1

Class BB5

1 1 Rikki PROFFITT/Phill HARRISON BB5 7 Porsche 911 0:53:40.9 0:53:40.9
2 5 Derek BOYD/Peter SCOTT BB5 12 Porsche 911 0:55:53.4 0:55:53.4 2:12.5 
3 8 Edmund PEEL/Janet CRAINE BB5 13 Porsche 911 0:56:24.1 0:56:24.1 2:43.2 
4 2 Dessie NUTT/Geraldine McBRIDE BB5 14 Porsche 911 0:56:44.2 0:56:44.2 3:03.3 

Class BC2

1 31 Nick DANKS/Martin CORBETT BC2 10 Ford Escort Mexico 0:55:13.8 0:55:13.8

Class BC3

1 29 Ian DRUMMOND/Hu KENT BC3 9 Ford RS 2000 0:54:55.3 0:54:55.3
2 34 Hugh MYERS/Debby MYERS BC3 18 Saab 96 V4 1:00:41.6 1:00:41.6 5:46.3 

Class BC4

1 25 Tim MASON/Graham WILD BC4 4 Porsche 911 0:50:18.2 0:50:18.2

Class BC5

1 19 Richard HILL/Pat COOPER BC5 2 Ford Escort RS 0:49:34.0 0:49:34.0
2 18 David STOKES/Guy WEAVER BC5 3 Ford Escort RS1600 0:49:34.4 0:49:34.4 0:00.4 
3 33 Scott SMITH/Andrew RICHARDS BC5 11 Ford Mk1 Escort RS 1600 0:55:32.3 0:55:32.3 5:58.3 

Class BD3

1 22 Stephen RICHARDS/Keegan REES BD3 6 Ford Escort Mk2 RS2000 0:52:28.3 0:52:28.3
2 24 Shawn RAYNER/Declan DEAR BD3 17 Ford Escort RS2000 0:58:34.6 0:58:34.6 6:06.3 

Class BD5

1 15 Gareth JAMES/Steffan EVANS BD5 1 Ford Escort 0:48:55.5 0:48:55.5
2 20 Ernie GRAHAM/Will GRAHAM BD5 5 Ford Escort RS 0:52:10.5 0:52:10.5 3:15.0 
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Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module B -  MSA Historic
4th May 2013

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
8 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

4 Paul MANKIN/Desmond BELL BB4 Ford Lotus Cortina 2 Broken contact points after SS1
10 Geraint THOMAS/J STANGER-LEATHES BB1 Hillman Imp 3 Split hose after SS2
12 Mike BARRATT/Alex FACEY BB1 Sunbeam Stiletto 3 Ran out of fuel SS3
16 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND BD5 Ford Escort Mk2 6 Stopped SS6
26 Peter McDOWELL/Derek DAVIES BC4 Porsche 911 2 Broken brake caliper after SS1
27 Mark HOLMES/Craig SIMKISS BC3 Ford Escort 3 On roof SS3
28 Wayne BONSER/Rich ASTON BC3 Ford Escort RS2000 1 Clutch SS1
32 Richard EGGER/Pat EGGER BC3 Ford Escort Mk1 6 Blown head gasket after SS5

Issued at 20:00 on 04 May 2013 6 Results by TCS/N.E.Rally Services
Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module B -  MSA Historic
4th May 2013

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Pundershaw 1
Fastest speed 63.70 mph

Length 9.27 miles
No. Driver Time

16 Bannister 8:44.2 
15 James 8:50.3 
18 Stokes 8:58.3 
25 Mason 9:06.0 
19 Hill 9:13.4 
20 Graham 9:14.0 
24 Rayner 9:14.8 
26 McDowell 9:26.4 
27 Holmes 9:35.2 
22 Richards 9:39.2 

SS 2 Archy's Rigg 1
Fastest speed 57.90 mph

Length 8.75 miles
No. Driver Time

16 Bannister 9:03.8 
15 James 9:07.1 
24 Rayner 9:14.7 
19 Hill 9:22.3 
18 Stokes 9:22.4 
25 Mason 9:25.1 
20 Graham 9:42.2 
27 Holmes 9:48.0 
22 Richards 9:48.2 
3 Waite 9:52.0 

SS 3 The Shanks 1
Fastest speed 58.90 mph

Length 6.29 miles
No. Driver Time

16 Bannister 6:24.2 
24 Rayner 6:28.2 
15 James 6:29.8 
18 Stokes 6:34.8 
19 Hill 6:35.0 
25 Mason 6:36.7 
22 Richards 6:54.1 
1 Proffitt 6:55.0 
3 Waite 7:05.2 
2 Nutt 7:08.5 

SS 4 Pundershaw 2
Fastest speed 64.00 mph

Length 9.27 miles
No. Driver Time

16 Bannister 8:41.2 
15 James 8:53.3 
19 Hill 8:55.6 
18 Stokes 9:03.6 
25 Mason 9:06.7 
24 Rayner 9:07.1 
20 Graham 9:07.6 
22 Richards 9:23.1 
2 Nutt 9:50.0 
29 Drummond 9:51.1 

SS 5 Archy's Rigg 2
Fastest speed 59.10 mph

Length 8.75 miles
No. Driver Time

16 Bannister 8:53.1 
19 Hill 9:01.4 
15 James 9:03.0 
18 Stokes 9:11.9 
25 Mason 9:24.2 
20 Graham 9:38.5 
22 Richards 9:44.6 
1 Proffitt 9:53.8 
3 Waite 9:55.2 
31 Danks 10:06.1 

SS 6 The Shanks 2
Fastest speed 59.00 mph

Length 6.29 miles
No. Driver Time

18 Stokes 6:23.4 
19 Hill 6:26.3 
24 Rayner 6:29.8 
15 James 6:32.0 
25 Mason 6:39.5 
22 Richards 6:59.1 
1 Proffitt 7:00.6 
3 Waite 7:05.4 
20 Graham 7:08.4 
29 Drummond 7:10.5 
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Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module B -  MSA Historic
4th May 2013

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Pundershaw 1
Gravel

Length 9.27 miles
No. Driver Total

16 Bannister 0:08:44.2
15 James 0:08:50.3
18 Stokes 0:08:58.3
25 Mason 0:09:06.0
19 Hill 0:09:13.4
20 Graham 0:09:14.0
24 Rayner 0:09:14.8
26 McDowell 0:09:26.4
27 Holmes 0:09:35.2
22 Richards 0:09:39.2

SS 2 Archy's Rigg 1
Gravel

Length 8.75 miles
No. Driver Total

16 Bannister 0:17:48.0
15 James 0:17:57.4
18 Stokes 0:18:20.7
24 Rayner 0:18:29.5
25 Mason 0:18:31.1
19 Hill 0:18:35.7
20 Graham 0:18:56.2
27 Holmes 0:19:23.2
22 Richards 0:19:27.4
1 Proffitt 0:19:34.3

SS 3 The Shanks 1
Gravel

Length 6.29 miles
No. Driver Total

16 Bannister 0:24:12.2
15 James 0:24:27.2
18 Stokes 0:24:55.5
24 Rayner 0:24:57.7
25 Mason 0:25:07.8
19 Hill 0:25:10.7
20 Graham 0:26:16.0
22 Richards 0:26:21.5
1 Proffitt 0:26:29.3
2 Nutt 0:26:58.0

SS 4 Pundershaw 2
Gravel

Length 9.27 miles
No. Driver Total

16 Bannister 0:32:53.4
15 James 0:33:20.5
18 Stokes 0:33:59.1
24 Rayner 0:34:04.8
19 Hill 0:34:06.3
25 Mason 0:34:14.5
20 Graham 0:35:23.6
22 Richards 0:35:44.6
1 Proffitt 0:36:46.5
2 Nutt 0:36:48.0

SS 5 Archy's Rigg 2
Gravel

Length 8.75 miles
No. Driver Total

16 Bannister 0:41:46.5
15 James 0:42:23.5
19 Hill 0:43:07.7
18 Stokes 0:43:11.0
25 Mason 0:43:38.7
20 Graham 0:45:02.1
22 Richards 0:45:29.2
1 Proffitt 0:46:40.3
3 Waite 0:46:53.7
29 Drummond 0:47:44.8

SS 6 The Shanks 2
Gravel

Length 6.29 miles
No. Driver Total

15 James 0:48:55.5
19 Hill 0:49:34.0
18 Stokes 0:49:34.4
25 Mason 0:50:18.2
20 Graham 0:52:10.5
22 Richards 0:52:28.3
1 Proffitt 0:53:40.9
3 Waite 0:53:59.1
29 Drummond 0:54:55.3
31 Danks 0:55:13.8
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Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module B -  MSA Historic
4th May 2013

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

16 Steve BANNISTER 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
18 David STOKES 1 - 1 3 1 - - - - - - - - - -
15 Gareth JAMES - 3 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
19 Richard HILL - 2 1 1 2 - - - - - - - - - -
24 Shawn RAYNER - 1 2 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - -
25 Tim MASON - - - 1 3 2 - - - - - - - - -
20 Ernie GRAHAM - - - - - 2 2 - 1 - - - - 1 -
22 Stephen RICHARDS - - - - - 1 2 1 1 1 - - - - -
1 Rikki PROFFITT - - - - - - 1 2 - - 2 - - 1 -
3 Graham WAITE - - - - - - - 1 2 1 1 - - - -
27 Mark HOLMES - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - -
26 Peter McDOWELL - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
2 Dessie NUTT - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 2 - - -
29 Ian DRUMMOND - - - - - - - - - 2 1 - 1 1 -
31 Nick DANKS - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 2
5 Derek BOYD - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 2 -
33 Scott SMITH - - - - - - - - - - - 3 1 - -
6 Clive KING. - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
4 Paul MANKIN - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
8 Edmund PEEL - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 3
7 Geoff TAYLOR - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module B -  MSA Historic
4th May 2013

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

16 16 16 16 16 181
15 15 24 15 19 192
18 24 15 19 15 243
25 19 18 18 18 154
19 18 19 25 25 255
20 25 25 24 20 226
24 20 22 20 22 17
26 27 1 22 1 38
27 22 3 2 3 209
22 3 2 29 31 2910
1 1 5 3 29 211
2 2 33 31 33 3312
4 29 6 33 5 3113
29 5 20 1 8 514
31 31 8 8 7 815
5 33 31 5 6 716
3 8 7 32 32 917
8 6 29 7 9 618
33 32 32 6 34 3419
32 7 9 9 11 1120
6 9 34 34 221
7 34 11 11 2422
34 1023
9 1224
10 1125
1126
1227
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Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module B -  MSA Historic
4th May 2013

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

16 16 16 16 16 151
15 15 15 15 15 192
18 18 18 18 19 183
25 24 24 24 18 254
19 25 25 19 25 205
20 19 19 25 20 226
24 20 20 20 22 17
26 27 22 22 1 38
27 22 1 1 3 299
22 1 2 2 29 3110
1 2 3 3 31 3311
2 3 5 29 33 512
4 29 29 31 5 813
29 5 33 33 8 214
31 31 31 5 2 615
5 33 8 8 6 716
3 8 6 6 32 2417
8 32 32 32 7 3418
33 6 7 7 24 919
32 7 34 34 34 1120
6 34 11 11 921
7 10 9 9 1122
34 1123
9 1224
10 925
1126
1227
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